

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1791 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 25308 & 25309 OF 2010
(Application for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing official translation)

KALA @ CHANDRAKALA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 10th September, 2010. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as Sole Respondent- State is represented through Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate. Original Records from the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in the Court Room for reference. Additional documents filed by respondent (State) on 29th November, 2010 are tagged with appeal paper books.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 13th February, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

"The respondent has filed additional documents. No additional documents have been filed by the appellant. It is submitted that no further steps are required.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule."

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocate

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/pa