

LITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1791/2010

KALA @ CHANDRAKALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 03/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by 5.8.2016.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master AR-cum-PS

List of Boos cited:

1. 1997(9) SCC 338 at 346-347

2. (2010) 14 SCC 440 at 443 (para 8)